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70th Foundation Training Course has been inaugurated on 27th November 2019 at Postal Academy, Rajshahi. 37 Bangladesh Civil Service cadre officers 

from 6 different cadres joined the 6 months long Foundation Training course, which will end on 23th April 2020.  Particulars of 37 Participants are as bellow: 
 

SL. Participants Name Designation Posting Place Cadre Batch E-Mail Address 

1.  Komal Krishna Roy 
Agriculture Extension 

Officer 

Upazila Agriculture Office, 

Ranisankail, Thakurgaon 
Bcs (Agriculture) 35 Kngopaldas.Jps@Gmail.Com 

2.  S. M. Mahmudul Hasan Deputy Assistant Director District Fisheries Office, Jhenaidah Bcs (Fisheries) 37 Mahmud37bcs@Gmail.Com 

3.  Md Robiul Karim Deputy Assistant Director District Fisheries Office, Rajshahi Bcs (Fisheries) 37 Robiul90karim@Gmail.Com 

4.  Rezaul Rabbi Monir Information Officer District Information Office,  Feni Bcs (Information) 35 Monir.Dhaka06@Gmail.Com 

5.  
Mohammad Wasif 

Rahman 

Agriculture Extension 

Officer 

Upazila Agriculture Office, Khaliajuri,  

Netrokona 
Bcs (Agriculture) 37 Wasif_Rahman92@Yahoo.Com 

6.  Md. Nazmul Hossain 
Agriculture Extension 

Officer 

Upazilla Agriculture Office, Chakari, 

Cox’sbazar 
Bcs (Agriculture) 37 Aasnhossain@Gmail.Com 

7.  Md. Khorshed Alam 
Agriculture Extension 

Officer 

Upazilla Agriculture Office, Fulchhari, 

Gaibandha 
Bcs (Agriculture) 37 Khorshedalam2054@Gmail.Com 

8.  Md. Khaledin Anam 
Agriculture Extension 

Officer 

Upazilla Agriculture Office, Hizla, 

Barishal 
Bcs (Agriculture) 37 Khaledinanam@Gmail.Com 

9.  Mohd. Selim Yusuf 
Assistant Postmaster 

General 

Office Of The Postmaster General, 

Northern Circle, Rajshahi-6203 
Bcs (Postal) 33 Sojib00001@Gmail.Com 

10.  Md. Mamun Or Rashid Information Officer 
District Information Office, 

Nilphamari. 
Bcs (Information) 36 Rashidmamun032@Gmail.Com 

11.  Md. Maruf Hossain Assistant Engineer (E/M) 
Rajshahi PWD E/M P&D Division, 

CNB More, Rajshahi 
Bcs (Public Works) 37 Marufme07@Gmail.Com 

12.  Md. Zakaria Imam Assistant Engineer (E/M) Pabna Pwd Division, Pabna Bcs (Public Works) 37 Zakariaimam007@Gmail.Com 

13.  Md. Abdullah Al Mamun 
Agriculture Extension 

Officer 

Upazilla Agriculture Office, 

Chowgacha, Jashore 
Bcs (Agriculture) 36 Gmmamun2462@Gmail.Com 

14.  Md. Asadujjaman Deputy Assistant Director District Fisheries Office, Khagrachhari Bcs (Fisheries) 37 Dad.Khagrachhari@Gmail.Com 

15.  Bappi Chakraborty Information Officer 
District Information Office, 

Khagrachari 
Bcs (Information) 36 Bappinoapara@Gmail.Com 

16.  Tahmina Akhtar Information Officer District Information Office, Rajbari Bcs (Information) 36 Dina37ju@Gmail.Com 
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17.  Mst.Sayla Sharmin 
Poultry Development 

Officer 
Sirajganj Sadar, Sirajganj Bcs (Livestock) 37 Saylabithi@Gmail.Com 

18.  Masum Billah Veterinary Surgeon 
Upazilla Livestock Office, Gournadi, 

Barisal 
Bcs (Livestock) 37 Masumdvm@Gmail.Com 

19.  Anjan Das Assistant Engineer (E/M) 
Pwd E/M Division-10, Segunbagicha, 

Purta Bhaban, Dhaka 
Bcs (Public Works) 37 Anjan.Das0937@Gmail.Com 

20.  Md. Shahinur Rahman Veterinary Surgeon 
Upazila Livestock Office, Baliakandi, 

Rajbari 
Bcs (Livestock) 37 Shuvodvm.Hstu@Gmail.Com 

21.  Md. Shahabuddin Ahmed 
Agriculture Extension 

Officer 

Upazilla Agriculture Office, Ullapara, 

Sirajganj 
Bcs (Agriculture) 36 Shahabuddin15.Bau@Gmail.Com 

22.  Paban Chowdhury 
District Information 

Officer 
District Information Office, Habiganj Bcs (Information) 36 Windy.Pc002@Gmail.Com 

23.  Md. Ali Akbar Veterinary Surgeon. 
Upazila Livestock Office, Atpara, 

Netrokona. 
Bcs (Livestock) 37 Somrat.Akbar44@Gmail.Com 

24.  Md. Ahsan Ullah 
Agriculture Extension 

Officer 

Upazila Agriculture Office, Taltoli,  

Barguna 
BCS (Agriculture) 37 Ahsanpstu07@Gmail.Com 

25.  
Md. Abdul-Al-Mamun 

Kawsar Shekh 
Information Officer 

District Information Office, 

Panchagarh 
Bcs (Information) 36 Kausir.Apece.Du@Gmail.Com 

26.  
Mohammed Shahadat 

Hossen 

District Information 

Officer 
District Information Office, Rangamati Bcs (Information) 36 Dioranga2016@Gmail.Com 

27.  Moinul Islam Information Officer District Information Office,  Gopalganj Bcs (Information) 36 Moinul.7123@Gmail.Com 

28.  Hijbul Bahar Bhuiyan Deputy Assistant Director District Fisheries Office,Feni. Bcs (Fisheries) 37 Rupoqbhuiyan@Gmail.Com 

29.  K.M. Khalid Bin Zaman 
District Information 

Officer 

District Information Office,  

Bandarban 
Bcs (Information) 36 Jkhalidbin@Gmail.Com 

30.  Rifat Farabi Sourov 
Assistant Director 

(Program) 
Bangladesh Betar, Thakurgaon Bcs (Information) 37 Rfs.Sourov@Gmail.Com 

31.  Md.Kawsar Sarkar Assistant Engineer(Civil) Rajshahi PWD Division-02,Rajshahi BCS (Public Works) 37 Kawsar.Pwd@Gmail.Com 

32.  Abdullah Al Mamun Vetenary Surgeon Navaron, Sharsha, Jashore Bcs (Livestock) 37 Mamundvm305@Gmail.Com 

33.  Md Abul Hasnat 
Agriculture Extension 

Officer 

Upazila Agriculture Office, 

Shyamnagar, Satkhira 
Bcs (Agriculture) 36 Ashiksau09@Gmail.Com 

34.  Swakshar Chandra Banik 
Agriculture Extension 

Officer 

Upazila Agriculture Office, Nikli, 

Kishoreganj 
Bcs (Agriculture) 36 Swaksharbanik@Gmail.Com 

35.  Md. Rashedul Islam Assistant Engineer(Civil) Rajshahi Pwd Zone,  Rajshahi Bcs (Public Works) 32 Rashed.Pwd32@Gmail.Com 

36.  Md. Jannatun Naim Assistant Engineer (Civil) Rajshahi Pwd Zone, Rajshahi Bcs (Public Works) 37 Naimcebuet@Gmail.Com 

37.  Md. Marfudul Hoque 
Agriculture Extension 

Officer 

Upazila Agriculture Office, Kaptai, 

Rangamati 
Bcs (Agriculture) 37 Marfudulhoque7@Gmail.Com 
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